76
XTRA•GUARD® 4
MULTIPAIR, SUPRASHIELD®
EXTRA-PROTECTION, HIGH/LOW TEMPERATURE TPE JACKET
24 AW G  – UL AW M  STYLE 20237, CSA AW M  IA/B IIA/B FT1 O NLY
24 AWG (0,23mm2), 7/32 (7x0,20mm), Insulation Thickness: 0.016" (0,41mm)
▲ 45271 1 0.032 0,81 0.20 5,1
▲ 45272 2 0.032 0,81 0.26 6,6

check for jacket color availability
■ Made-To-Order: All available jacket colors, 1,000 ft (305m) minimum
F O R  C O M P L E T E  P R O D U C T  P E R F O R M A N C E  D A TA ,
S E E  T E C H N I C A L  S E C T I O N
I N  T H E  B A C K  O F  T H I S  B O O K .
Teflon® is a registered tradem ark of E.I. DuPont Co.
FIT® TUBING RECOMMENDATION
FIT®-600 – Highly Flexible, Irradiated Elastomer (See Page 131 for Product Specifications)
FIT®-400 – Temperature/Chemical Resistant FEP Teflon®
(See Page 129 for Product Specifications)
Web Site: www.alphawire.com Toll Free: 1-800-52 ALPHA • Telephone: 908-925-8000 • Fax: 908-925-6923
Email: info@alphawire.com Europe/UK Telephone: +44 (0) 1932 772422 • Europe/UK Fax: +44 (0) 1932 772433
321
INSTRUMENTATION CABLE
OVERALL SHIELDED MULTIPAIR/MULTITRIAD
▲ 5640B2201 1 22 7 0.013 0,33 0.035 0,89 0.20 5,8
▲ 5640B2001 1 20 7 0.013 0,33 0.035 0,89 0.22 6,6
▲ 5640B2004 4 20 7 0.013 0,33 0.050 1,27 0.44 11,2
▲ 5640B1801 1 18 7 0.016 0,41 0.035 0,89 0.25 7,4
▲ 5640B1601 1 16 7 0.016 0,41 0.040 1,01 0.27 8,6
Nom. Insulation Nom. Jacket
Alpha No. of No. of Thickness Thickness Nom. O.D.
Part No. Triads AWG Strands Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm
UL TYPE PLTC

■ When Shielded:
Aluminum/Polyester and Tinned
Copper Drain Wire
■ PVC Jacket – Black, UV Resistant
AVAILABILITY
■ Bulk, Cut to Length
▲ Available in 1000 ft (305m) put-ups
SPECIFICATIONS
■ UL Type PLTC
■ CSA CMG FT4
■ Passes UL Vertical Tray Flame Test
■ Complies with NEC Article 725,
Type PLTC
®
OVERALL SHIELDED TRIADS
▲ 5610B2201 1 22 7 0.013 0,33 0.035 0,89 0.19 4,9
▲ 5610B2001 1 20 7 0.013 0,33 0.035 0,89 0.21 5,3
▲ 5610B2002 2 20 7 0.013 0,33 0.040 1,02 0.31 7,1
▲ 5610B2004 4 20 7 0.013 0,33 0.050 1,27 0.38 9,6
▲ 5610B2008 8 20 7 0.013 0,33 0.050 1,27 0.47 11,9
▲ 5610B2010 10 20 7 0.013 0,33 0.050 1,27 0.53 13,0
▲ 5610B2012 12 20 7 0.013 0,33 0.050 1,27 0.55 14,1
▲ 5610B2016 16 20 7 0.013 0,33 0.060 1,52 0.63 16,0
▲ 5610B2020 20 20 7 0.013 0,33 0.060 1,52 0.66 17,3
▲ 5610B2024 24 20 7 0.013 0,33 0.060 1,52 0.74 18,5
▲ 5610B1801 1 18 7 0.016 0,41 0.035 0,89 0.24 6,1
▲ 5610B1802 2 18 7 0.016 0,41 0.040 1,02 0.37 8,4
▲ 5610B1804 4 18 7 0.016 0,41 0.050 1,27 0.45 11,2
▲ 5610B1808 8 18 7 0.016 0,41 0.050 1,27 0.56 14,2
▲ 5610B1812 12 18 7 0.016 0,41 0.060 1,52 0.68 17,0
▲ 5610B1601 1 16 7 0.016 0,41 0.035 0,89 0.26 6,5
▲ 5610B1602 2 16 7 0.016 0,41 0.050 1,27 0.43 9,6
▲ 5610B1604 4 16 7 0.016 0,41 0.050 1,27 0.49 12,2
▲ 5610B1608 8 16 7 0.016 0,41 0.060 1,52 0.64 16,2
▲ 5610B1612 12 16 7 0.016 0,41 0.060 1,52 0.75 18,8
▲ 5610B1401 1 14 19 0.020 0,51 0.040 1,02 0.31 7,9
▲ 5610B1201 1 12 19 0.020 0,51 0.040 1,02 0.35 8,8
Nom. Insulation Nom. Jacket
Alpha No. of No. of Thickness Thickness Nom. O.D.
Part No. Pairs AWG Strands Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm
OVERALL SHIELDED PAIRS

Number for Easy Identification
■ When Shielded:
Aluminum Polyester and Tinned
Copper Drain Wire
■ PVC Jacket – Black, UV Resistant
AVAILABILITY
■ Bulk, Cut to Length
▲ Available in 1000 ft (305m) put-ups
SPECIFICATIONS
■ UL Type TC
■ Passes UL Vertical Tray Flame Test
■ Complies with NEC Article 340
(Article 725 Class 1)
† Not UL Listed
®
▲ 5616B2001† 1 20 7 0.016 0,41 0.035 0,89 0.22 5,5
▲ 5616B1801 1 18 7 0.021 0,53 0.045 1,14 0.28 7,0
▲ 5616B1804 4 18 7 0.021 0,53 0.045 1,14 0.49 11,9
▲ 5616B1808 8 18 7 0.021 0,53 0.060 1,52 0.64 16,2
▲ 5616B1812 12 18 7 0.021 0,53 0.060 1,52 0.74 18,8
▲ 5616B1601 1 16 7 0.021 0,53 0.045 1,14 0.30 7,5
▲ 5616B1602 2 16 7 0.021 0,53 0.045 1,14 0.46 10,2
▲ 5616B1604 4 16 7 0.021 0,53 0.060 1,52 0.53 13,7
▲ 5616B1608 8 16 7 0.021 0,53 0.060 1,52 0.69 17,8
▲ 5616B1401 1 14 19 0.021 0,53 0.045 1,14 0.32 8,3
▲ 5616B1201 1 12 19 0.021 0,53 0.045 1,14 0.36 9,2
Nom. Insulation Nom. Jacket
Alpha No. of No. of Thickness Thickness Nom. O.D.
Part No. Pairs AWG Strands Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm
OVERALL SHIELDED PAIRS

Number at One Inch Intervals
for Easy Identification
■ When Shielded:
Aluminum Polyester and Tinned
Copper Drain Wire
■ PVC Jacket – Black, UV Resistant
AVAILABILITY
■ Bulk, Cut to Length
▲ Available in 1000 ft (305m) put-ups
SPECIFICATIONS
■ UL Type TC
■ Passes UL Vertical Tray Flame Test
■ Complies with NEC Article 340
(Article 725 Class 1)
®
▲ 5646B1801 1 18 7 0.021 0,53 0.045 1,14 0.29 7,4
▲ 5646B1601 1 16 7 0.021 0,53 0.045 1,14 0.31 7,9
▲ 5646B1401 1 14 19 0.021 0,53 0.045 1,14 0.35 8,7
Nom. Insulation Nom. Jacket
Alpha No. of No. of Thickness Thickness Nom. O.D.
Part No. Triads AWG Strands Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm
OVERALL SHIELDED TRIADS